Agenda:
Call to order
1.

2
3.
4.
5

New Business:

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

TOWN BOARD MEETING
Wednesday, August 10, 2022
6:00 PM

Audit and Pay Bills
July Meeting Minutes
Treasurer Report

Fire Department Report
Committee Reports

D/A on setting a date for plan commission meeting. Public hearing and land division for
Dollar General. 8-17-2022

D/A on setting a Special TN Board meeting after the plan commission meeting to vote on
recommendations from the PC for the dollar General. Include Meeting invite for Dale.

D/ (New) Friends of Big Flats Firehouse, of upcoming events:

Brat Fry @ Cty Market Aug 20, 9a-2p

Rummage Sale Drop Off @ Town Hall: Aug 31, 9a to noon

Rummage Sale Drop Off @ Town Hall: Sept 1, 5-7pm

Rummage Sale @ Town Hall: Sept 3, 8a-2p

Brat Fry @ Cty Market Sept 9, 9a-2p

ALL profits from ALL events will go towards Fire Dept dryer purchase!

D/ Graffiti at Rabbit Rock and TN road signs.

D/ Flag at Cemetery and TN Hall

D/ fire sign being installed

D/A on placing a Add to Hire 1 Full Time Snowplow Driver and 1 other Alternate Driver.
Leo will do it again this Season 2022/23. Larry only if last resort.

D/A set a date for Firewise mailings to go out. (Brush pickup.)

Correspondence

Citizen’s Input

Adjourn

Prepared on the behalf of Chairman Reed

Mary O’Neil, Clerk
Posted 8/8/2022



